CH \$115.00 7732719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avast Software A.S.		12/03/2014	Joint Stock Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avast Software s.r.o.	
Street Address:	Praha 4 1518/13A	
City:	Michle, Budejovicka	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	140 00	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CZECH REPUBLIC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77327199	ALWIL
Serial Number:	77968124	A
Serial Number:	85153796	JUMPSHOT
Serial Number:	85378515	AVAST!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Kircher
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Kircher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=20170303182908795#page1.tif source=20170303182908795#page2.tif source=20170303182908795#page3.tif source=20170303182908795#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0621

900397148

source=20170303182908795#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0622

= Extract from the Commercial Register has been electronically signed by 'MUNICIPAL COURT IN = 30E (REGISTRATION NO. 00215660)' on 12/03/2014 at 15:49:42.

SUSSIV3RgvetrXJ5ht+zrblvFOg

Rouad Stamp: JUDr. Milena KRÁLOVÁ, notary in Prague)

EXTRACT

from the Commercial Register Maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague Section C, Entry 222757

Date of entry:

18 December 2006

File reference:

C 222757 listed with the Municipal Court in Prague

Trade name:

AVAST Software s.r.o.

Registered address:

Praha 4 - Michle, Budějovická 1518/13A, Postcode 140 00

Registration No.

276 36 917

Legal form:

Limited liability company

Line of business:

Manufacture, trade and services not listed in Annexes 1 to 3 of the Trade

Licensing Act

Line of activity:

leasing real property, apartments and non-residential spaces without providing other than the fundamental services covering the fundamental

operation of the properties, apartments and non-residential spaces

Statutory body:

executive officer:

VINCENT WAYNE STECKLER, date of birth 18 Oct 1958 Nad Petruskou 2531/8a, Vinohrady, 120 00 Praha 2

Position held since: 24 Feb 2014

Mode of representation: The company is represented by the executive officer on their own in all

matters.

Proxy:

Pavel Baudiš, date of birth 15 May 1960

Praha 4 - Nusle, Plamínkové 1581/33, Postcode 140 00

Ondřej Vlček, date of birth 14 July 1977

Praha 5 - Nové Město, Resslova 1775/1, Postcode 120 00

ALAN RASSABY, date of birth 13 January 1956

Rašínovo nábřeží 383/58, Nové Město, 128 00 Praha 2 Each proxy holder may represent the company on their own.

Partners:

Avast Software B.V.

1097JB Amsterdam, Prins Bernhardplein 200

Kingdom of the Netherlands Registration No. 17182514 Contribution: CZK 2,000,000

Repaid: 100 % Type of share: basic Counterfoil: not issued Business interest: 100%

The rights and responsibilities associated with the share are defined by the

Deed of Foundation.

Registered capital:

CZK 2,000,000

Repaid: 100 %

Other information:

AVAST Software a.s., Registration No. 276 36 917, with registered address at

Praha 4 - Michle, Budějovická 1518/13A, Postcode 140 00, listed in the

Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, Section B.

Information valid as of 12 March 2014, 06:00

1/2

Section C, File 222757

Entry 11402, changed its legal from joint-stock company to limited liability company.

The company submitted to Act No 90/2012 Coll., on corporations and cooperatives (the Corporations Act), as a whole pursuant to Section 777(5) of the Act.

Number of members of the statutory body: 1

This extract is confirmed as correct.

Municipal Court in Prague

Commercial Register - extracts of valid entries

This is to certify under serial No. V-123/2014 that this document, which was generated by transferring an output from the public administration information system in electronic form into hardcopy form, composed of 2 sheets, corresponds to the output from the public administration information system in electronic form.

(Round Stamp: JUDr. Milena KRÁLOVÁ, notary in Prague)

Verifier: JUDr. Králová Milena

In Prague on 12/03/2014

Signature *Illegible signature*

JUDr. Milena KRÁLOVÁ notary in Prague

(Round Stamp: JUDr. Milena KRÁLOVÁ, notary in Prague)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0625

CLAUSE OF INTERPRETERSHIP

As an interpreter of the German and English languages, appointed by the Regional Court in Brno on February 28th, 1994 (ref. Spr 1518-93), I hereby certify that the translation agrees with the text of the attached document.

The interpreting transaction is registered under journal serial No. 25... According to Item No. 4.9.4.7

Date

L.S. Signature of the interpreter

Interpreter: Ing. Pavel Skřivánek

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0626





Marcela MEKOVÁŘOVÁ

Jotálcki telemnice

Dovímná

JUF - Václevnú Dvořetníh

Rotálkou v Prara VVV

180 00 Praha 3. Buráňovická 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 03/03/2017